SKE4-N-ESL-201103
Steam Humidifier
SKE4-N Series
Installation Instructions and User Manual
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
4011008
SKE4-N Steam Humidifier
Installation Instructions and User Manual

Model
Steam Consumption Steam Output
Capacity
(lb/hr)
[kg/hr]
Power
(kW)
Amperage (A)
Qty
Diameter
(inch)
[mm] 120/1 240/1 208/1 208/3 480/1 480/3 600/1 600/3
SKE4-N02 6 [2.7] 2 17 8.5 10 - 4.5 - 3.5 - 1 1 Ȩ [35]
SKE4-N04 12 [5.5] 4 - 17 19 11.5 8.5 5 7 4 1 1 Ȩ [35]
SKE4-N06 18 [8] 6 - 26 30 16.5 13 7.2 10.5 6 1 1 Ȩ [35]
SKE4-N10 30 [14] 10 - - - 28 - 12 - 10 1 1 Ȩ [35]
SKE4-N14 40 [19] 13.5 - - - 38 - 16.5 - 13.5 1 1 Ȩ [35]
SKE4-N16 48 [21.8] 16 - - - 45 - - - 16 1 2 [51]
SKE4-N20 60 [28] 20 - - - - - 25 - 20 1 2 [51]
SKE4-N30 90 [41] 30 - - - - - 36 - 30 1 2 [51]
SKE4-N20 L 60 [28] 20 - - - 56 - - - - 1 3 [76]
SKE4-N40 120 [56] 40 - - - - - 50 - 40 1 3 [76]
SKE4-N50 150 [68] 50 - - - - - 60 - 50 1 3 [76]
SKE4-N60 180 [82] 60 - - - - - 72 - 60 1 3 [76]
SKE4-N30 X 90 [41] 30 - - - 83.4 - - - - 1 3 [76]
SKE4-N40 X 120 [56] 40 - - - 111 - - - - 1 3 [76]
SKE4-N70 210 [95] 70 - - - - - 84 - 70 1 3 [76]
SKE4-N80 240 [108] 80 - - - - - 96 - 81 2 3 [76]
SKE4-N90 270 [122] 90 - - - - - 109 - 91 2 3 [76]
SKE4-N100 300 [136] 100 - - - - - 120 - 96 2 3 [76]
WARNING: For Modulating Humidifier, maintain the maximum power of the electrical
installations according to the information in Table 6 - Output and Power Consumption.
Do not consider a possible reduction of steam output due to modulation.